
 

 
Adopted by the Parish Council on 14th February 2019 

 

CEMETERY FEES 

The Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial in Fishburn Cemetery may only be purchased by 

parishioners/residents, which means any person who at the time of purchasing a grave is a 

resident within the parish of Fishburn, on payment of the appropriate fee.  

 

RESIDENTS AND NON-RESIDENTS 

Most fees and charges to non-residents of Fishburn Parish will be doubled. This is to 

recognise the reducing grave space at the cemetery and because burial is a service 

subsidised by local Council Tax payers, i.e. the local community. 

 

NOTE: The registered owner of the Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial has the automatic right 

to be buried in the grave. They do not own the land itself. The ownership of the cemetery 

land remains with the Parish Council. 

 

Usually only the spouse, civil partner, or sons and daughters, of such deed holder may be 

interred in the grave (space permitting). When there is no surviving spouse, the next of kin, 

in order of age, or to whom the estate was bequeathed, usually have the burial rights. The 

Parish Council is unable to provide advice on inheritance rights under the current succession 

law. 

 

 

 Resident Non-resident 

Deed of exclusive right of burial (purchase of a plot) £100.00 £200.00 

   

Ordinary single burial (Monday-Friday) £250.00 £500.00 

   

Surcharge for each coffin burial from 1st April 2022 £10.00 £10.00 

   

Saturday burial £300.00 £300.00 

   

Burial of cremated remains £60.00 £120.00 

   

Permission for erection of memorial £50.00 £100.00 

   

Permission for erection of vase £40.00 £80.00 

   

Permission for erection of small plaque £30.00 £60.00 

   

Permission for added inscription to existing memorial £25.00 £25.00 


